## **RESOLUTION 23-17**

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF AN SUCCESSOR DIRECTORS TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NEW LONGVIEW COMMUNITY DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, on February 19, 2019, the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri adopted Ordinance No. 8557 approving the New Longview Community Improvement District.

WHEREAS, on June 1, 2023, the Board of Directors for the New Longview Community Improvement District approved the appointment of Russell G. Pearson, Justin Larson and Bryan Parrish as successor directors to the New Longview Community Improvement District each to serve four-year terms expiring in 2027.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. The Mayor hereby appoints, and the City Council hereby approves the appointment of Russell G. Pearson, Justin Larson and Bryan Parrish as successor directors to the New Longview Community Improvement District each to serve four-year terms expiring in 2027.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, of said City on this day of,2023.	
	Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>
ATTEST:	
City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney Brian W. Head	